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Members 
Chair & Co-Chairs Serve as AOC ITG Endorsing Group & BIT Workgroup Members 
 
Uneek Maylor  Edmonds Municipal                             Chair  
 uneek.maylor@dmcma.org 

Kanani Johnson  King County District                     Co-Chair  
kanani.johnson@dmcma.org 

Kris Thompson  Colfax Municipal                             KrisT@whitmancounty.net 
Courtney White  Bothell Municipal                                        courtney.white@bothellwa.gov 
  

DMCMA Webpage Development Workgroup   
 Uneek Maylor  Edmonds Municipal                       uneek.maylor@dmcma.org 

Kanani Johnson  King County District                    kanani.johnson@dmcma.org 

 Annalisa Mai   King County District                            annalisa.mai@kingcounty.gov 

 Courtney White  Bothell Municipal                            courtney.white@bothellwa.gov 

LaTricia Kinlow  Tukwila Municipal                 latricia.kinlow-pres-elect@dmcma.org 

    
DMCMA Social Media Subcommittee   
Uneek Maylor  Edmonds Municipal                     uneek.maylor@dmcma.org  
Kris Thompson  Colfax Municipal                      KrisT@whitmancounty.net 

Yanna Filippidis  King County District                           yanna.filippidis@kingcounty.gov 
 Brittni Rogers  Lewis County District                   brittni.rogers@lewiscountywa.gov 

 MiHa Kapaki              Grays Harbor District                          MiHa.Kapaki@Graysharbor.us 
 

  
 

  
 

DMCMA – District and Municipal Court 
Management Association – This site is 

dedicated to the professional court 
managers of the district and municipal 

courts of Washington State. 
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Website – The website build has been completed and is ready for launch. The goal for 2023 will be to 
update all Chairs and Co-Chairs with biographies and photos. The other goal for 2023 is to create 
content for the committee subpages. Social media was created as well and in 2023 will be utilized for 
events and updates regarding the organization.  

 
Electronic Forms – DMCMA purchased a JotForm 
subscription that is used to develop professional forms 
and surveys to capture membership data, conference 
registration, and poll/survey data electronically instead of 
keeping hard copies. The membership application and 
DMCMA Academy/Conference registration processes have 
been restructured to use JotForm.   
 
 

Office 365 – DMCMA purchased Microsoft 365 Business Basic accounts, as a centralized email 
structure specific for DMCMA business. This provides a structure so board members/committee 
chairs will not have to use individual court email addresses. All board members have an email account 
and access to Microsoft Teams, web versions of Excel, Outlook, PowerPoint & Word. 
 
 
 


